
Government of Nepal 

Ministry of Federal Affairs and Local Development 

Office of District Development Committee 
Kathmandu 

Notice No-05 

Invitation for Sealed Quotation 
(Date of publication: 2073/10/13) 

1. The DDC Kathmandu received fund from different sources and hereby invites sealed quotations from registered 

bidders for the construction of following projects 

2. Sealed Quotation forms may be purchased by eligible Bidders in revenue section of DDC, Kathmandu on or 

before 2073.10.27 during office hour on the submission of a written application, tax clearance, VAT registration, 

Company registration certificate and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs.1000.00. 

3. Sealed Quotations must be submitted to the above office on or before 12.00 on 2073.10.28 Documents received 

after this deadline shall not be accepted. 

4. Quotations must be valid for a period of 45 days after opening of sealed quotations and must be accompanied by 

Cash Security or Bank Guarantee, amounting as specified below in table which shall be valid for 75 days after 

opening of the Sealed Quotations.  
5. If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Account No: 

Dharouti 1204701-001.030.524, Nepal Rastra Bank, Thapathali, Kathmandu and submit the receipt of the 

deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Quotation. 

6. Sealed Quotations shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13.00 on 

2073.10.28  at the office of District Development Committee, Kathmandu 

7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

Detail of Projects 

S.N Contract ID No Name of Project and Location 

Engineers 

Estimate 

without VAT 

Bid Security 

NRs 

1 DDC/KTM/CASP/SQ-14(73/74) 
Purano Gujeshwori road , Tarakeshwor-9 Construction of  
Premix Carpeting,Drain and RCC  Slab 

  884,115.34 25000.0 

2 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ -15(73/74) 
Tinpiple Fedhi Ward No.7 & 8 Road, Tarakeshwor-7 & 8,  
Construction of Premix carpeting 

1,293,969.20 38000.00 

3 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ -16(73/74) 
Tengel Chowk- Dhalko  Road, KTM-17 & 18,  Construction of 
Premix carpeting 

1,295,126.16 38000.00 

4 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ -17(73/74) 
Tengel Chowk- Raktakali Nardevi Road, Nagargun-3,  
Construction of Premix 

864,339.60 25000.00 

5 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ -18(73/74) 
Ichagu Ward No.-  Ramkot  Road, Nagargun-3,  Construction 
of Premix carpeting, RCC Slab and Side Drain 

1,345,604.98 38000.00 

6 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ -19(73/74) 
Sangam Chowk.-  Tingare  Road, Nagargun-2,  Construction of 
Premix carpeting, and Side Drain 

866,366.76 25000.00 

7 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ -20(73/74) 
Amar Ratna Road , KTM-16,  Construction of Premix 
Carpeting and Side Drain 

866,518.34 25000.00 

8 DDC/KTM/ EZCTD/SQ -21(73/74) 
Mudkhu Khola-Simal Pakho-Vietower  Road, Tarkeshwor-11,  
Construction of Premix carpeting, RCC Slab and Side Drain 

664,325.23 19000.00 

9 DDC/KTM/ EZCTD/SQ -22(73/74) 
Yekaltar Yekata  Road, KTM-16,  Construction of Premix 
carpeting and Side Drain 

711,441.01 20000.00 

10 DDC/KTM/ EZCTD/SQ-23(73/74) 
Kamreth Pani Tanki-Bhaltar Panchakanya Road, Chandragiri-
2, Construction of premix carpeting, Side Drain 

859,914.45 25000.00 

11 DDC/KTM/ CADP/SQ-24(73/74) 
Baglamukhi Mandir – Lower Bridge Road, Tarakeshwor-14, 
Construction of  Gabbion Wall 

958,690.86 28000.0 

12 DDC/KTM/ CADP/SQ-25(73/74) 
Ploting- Raju Karki ko Ghar –Phutung  Road, Tarakeshwor-5, 
Construction of  Gabbion Wall 

870,741.98 25000.00 

13 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ-26(73/74) 
Padamsal- Thati  Road, Tarakeshwor-5, Construction of  
Premix Carpeting 

1,102,122.86 30000.00 

14 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ-27(73/74) 
Purano Ganesh Marg-  Manamaiju  Aryal  Store Premix, 
Tarakeshwor-18, Construction of  Premix Carpeting 

873,949.75 25000.00 

15 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ-28(73/74) 
Koirala Khola Simelshwar Matikhoro -  Gurjebhanjayag Road  , 
Tarakeshwor-4, Construction of  Premix Carpeting 

976,701.88 28000.00 

16 DDC/KTM/ CASP/SQ-29(73/74) 
Naulo Marg Jadibuti  Road  , KTM-35, Construction of  Premix 
Carpeting 

857,227.62 25000.0 

 

 


